this document. The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial data is presented for illustrative purposes
only and does not purport to be indicative of the actual results that would have been achieved by Leidos if the Merger
and other Transactions had been consummated for the period presented or that will be achieved in the future. This
information is only a summary and has been derived from and should be read in conjunction with the more detailed
unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto, included elsewhere in this
document, which have been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X. See �Where You Can Find
More Information; Incorporation by Reference,� �Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Financial Statements
and Supplemental Combined Consolidated Statement of Income� and the audited combined financial statements of the
Splitco Business and notes thereto included elsewhere in this document.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statement of Income Data

Historical

(in millions)

Leidos for the 11
Months
Ended

January
1,

2016

Splitco Business
for the Year

Ended December 31,
2015

Less: Splitco Business
for the One Month
Ended January 31,

2015

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 4,712 $ 5,626 $ (431) $ (38) $ 9,869
Income from continuing
operations before income taxes 355 471 (39) (157) 630
Income tax expense (112) (162) 10 47 (217)
Income from continuing
operations 243 309 (29) (110) 413
Less: Net income attributable
to noncontrolling interest �  5 �  �  5

Income from continuing
operations attributable to the
company $ 243 $ 304 $ (29) $ (110) $ 408

Edgar Filing: Leidos Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 77

33

Edgar Filing: Leidos Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 78

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet Data

Historical

(in millions)
Leidos as of

January 1, 2016

Splitco Business
as of December 31,

2015

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Total assets $ 3,377 $ 4,180 $ 1,830 $ 9,387
Notes payable and long-term debt,
including current portion(1) $ 1,088 $ �  $ 2,474 $ 3,562

(1) The pro forma adjustment to notes payable and long-term debt is net of $57 million in deferred financing costs.

Summary Unaudited Supplemental Combined Consolidated Statement of Income Data

The following summary unaudited supplemental combined consolidated statement of income data combine the
historical consolidated statement of income of Leidos for the 11 months ended January 1, 2016, the unaudited
historical statement of income of Leidos for the one month ended January 30, 2015 and the historical combined
statement of earnings of the Splitco Business for the year ended December 31, 2015, after giving effect to the Merger